Notice of Meeting

Audit and Risk Committee

Thursday 4 July. Private session between Members and the NAO at 9.00am.

Audit & Risk Committee meeting at 9.30am.
Room 5.2, Windsor House, London

Item
Private Session between Members and the NAO
1 NAO Audit Completion Report

2 Amendments made to the Agency’s 2018/19 Annual
Report and Financial Statements

3 Unadjusted Errors

ARC Annual Report to the Board
included in the Board pack

5 Any Other Business

Date of next meeting: Thursday 26 September 2019

Time

09.00

09.30

09.50

10.15

10.25

Lead

Page

OFFICIAL





