

# Notice of Meeting

---

## Audit and Risk Committee

Thursday 4 July. Private session between Members and the NAO at 9.00am.  
Audit & Risk Committee meeting at 9.30am.

Room 5.2, Windsor House, London

---

Item	Time	Lead	Page
	09.00		
1 NAO Audit Completion Report	09.30		
2 Amendments made to the Agency's 2018/19 Annual Report and Financial Statements	09.50		
3 Unadjusted Errors	10.15		
4 ARC Annual Report to the Board <i>included in the Board pack</i>	10.25		
5 Any Other Business			

Date of next meeting: Thursday 26 September 2019

---